

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 2908 of 2024 <b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable at an early date, by registered post, acknowledgment due.</p> <p>3. List this case on 24.12.2024.</p> <p>4. In the meantime, subject to petitioner depositing a sum of ₹1,200/- per month, as use &amp; occupation charges of the premises in question before the learned trial Court w.e.f. November, 2024 on or before 7<sup>th</sup> day of each succeeding month, petitioner shall not be dispossessed from the premises in question. In case of any default, petitioner shall be evicted forthwith and the respondent shall be at liberty to initiate execution proceedings.</p> <p>5. Stay Application (I.A. No. 1 of 2024) stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.)</b> 25.10.2024</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>